



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 21, 2024

Contact: Alexis Mendoza, Adult/Digital Services Librarian

**Phone:** (626) 403-7325

**Email:** <u>amendoza@southpasadenaca.gov</u>

## Ed Begley Jr. Introduces His Memoir at South Pasadena Public Library

South Pasadena (Calif.) – Following a highly successful lecture on native planting in South Pasadena, we are pleased to announce the continuation of the South Pasadena Public Library's Sowing South Pasadena initiative. Our upcoming events calendar is packed with sustainability-focused programs scheduled through May 2024.

Join us on Monday, April 1, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. in the Library Community Room, located at 1115 El Centro Street, for a special presentation by renowned actor and long-time environmental activist, Ed Begley Jr. He will discuss his latest memoir, To the Temple of Tranquility... And Step On It! This event promises valuable insights into environmental stewardship and sustainability practices. Books will be available for purchase at the event, and attendees will have the opportunity to have their copies signed by Ed Begley Jr. Registration is required. Sign up for this event at <a href="https://www.southpasadenaca.gov/register">www.southpasadenaca.gov/register</a>.

In <u>To the Temple of Tranquility...And Step On It!</u> Begley shares hilarious and poignant stories of his improbable life, focusing on his relationship with his legendary

father, adventures with Hollywood icons, the origins of his environmental activism, addiction and recovery, and his lifelong search for wisdom and common ground.

Inspired by his Academy Award-winning father, Ed Begley Jr. pursued acting, gaining fame as Dr. Victor Ehrlich on "St. Elsewhere," earning six Emmy nominations. He seamlessly transitions between film, TV, and theater, featuring in "Ghostbusters," various Christopher Guest films, and TV shows like "Better Call Saul" and "Lady Dynamite."

Passionate about the environment, Ed, along with his family, created projects like "Living With Ed" and "On Begley Street," and now hosts the Begleyesque Podcast.

Living in a solar-powered home and driving an electric car, he champions sustainability with a strategic opportunism that defines his environmental activism.

Sowing South Pasadena programming is supported in whole or in part by the U.S. Institute of Museum and Library Services under the provisions of the Library Services and Technology Act, administered in California by the State Librarian.

The South Pasadena Public Library is located at 1100 Oxley Street in South Pasadena. Visit the Library website at <a href="www.southpasadenaca.gov/library">www.southpasadenaca.gov/library</a> for information about services and programs. The Library is open Monday, Friday, Saturday 10:00 a.m. –6:00 p.m., Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 10:00 a.m. –8:00 p.m. and Sunday 1:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m.

Upon request made no later than four (4) business days before the event, the City will provide a reasonable accommodation for a qualified person with a disability to have equal access to the event. Please call (626) 403-7312 or fill out the City's request

form available at <a href="www.southpasadenaca.gov">www.southpasadenaca.gov</a> and email the form to Human Resources at HR@southpasadenaca.gov.

###